County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 1

Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding Commissioner

Ike Skelton

1st District Commissioner

James Gohagan

Office of the

CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

Commission Clerk

Rowland Todd

2nd District Commissioner

Don Williams

---Request for Proposal---

The Camden County Commission is seeking proposals for **Medical Examiner Services** for Camden County. Contact the Camden County Commission Office at 573-346-4440 ext 8 for a checklist of required qualifications for providing these services to the county. The checklist is required to be sent with your formal sealed bid.

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, Camden County Clerk, by 9:30 A.M. October 12, 2023. One original and four (4) copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd- Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Ste 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "231012 Medical Examiner Services".

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted. The Camden County Commission has the right to accept the lowest bid submitted.

Camden County Commission

PHONE (573) 346-4440 X-1244 FAX (573) 346-5181